
From: Clerks@vaughan.ca
To: Adelina Bellisario
Subject: FW: [External] Proposal for Hwy 400 and Langstaff
Date: December-11-23 12:43:10 PM

 
 

From: Fansports  
Sent: Monday, December 11, 2023 12:41 PM
To: Steven Del Duca <Steven.DelDuca@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>;
Gino Rosati <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn Iafrate
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Adriano Volpentesta <Adriano.Volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna
DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Chris Ainsworth
<Chris.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>; Gila Martow <Gila.Martow@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca
Cc: info@westondownsra.ca
Subject: [External] Proposal for Hwy 400 and Langstaff
 
Council members
 
The current proposal to build two 32 story and two 35 story buildings on the lands at langstaff and
Hwy 400 must be rejected immediately .  I can not understand how Council approved this plan in the
first instance and has ignored York Regions report.  The impact to the area will be detrimental.  It
would already exacerbate the overburdened infrastructure, not to mention the significant increase
in the traffic congestion which is unbearable today.  
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